# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Excelsior Venture Partners III		04/26/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Datanautics, Inc.	
Street Address:	2953 Bunker Hill Lane	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78347738	DATANAUTICS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949-567-6700 Phone:

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: **Esther Chung** 

4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600 Address Line 1: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Esther Chung
Signature:	/esther chung/
Date:	04/26/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=cydelity excelsior#page1.tif

**REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0457** 

TRADEMARK

Ø 005/005

04/28/2005 09:25 FAX

ORRICK

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective the 26day of April 2005 by Excelsior Venture Partners III, a Delaware corporation, with a business address of c/o U.S. Trust Private Equity, 3000 El Camino Real, Ninth Floor, Palo Alto, California 94306 ("Excelsion").

# WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Excelsior, in a SECURITY INTEREST dated December 27, 2004 ("Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 003009 and frame 0482 on January 13, 2005, acquired a security interest from Datansutics, Inc. (now called Cydelity, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Datanautics"), in the trademark DATANAUTICS, serial no. 78/347738, filed January 5, 2004 ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Trademark Security Agreement was and is extinguished:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Excelsior agrees as follows:

Effective April 26 \_, 2005, Excelsior hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in the Trademark, and hereby extinguishes the Trademark Security Agreement in its entirety.

**EXCELSIOR VENTURE PARTNERS III** 

Title

Name: Rabhav Nandagopal

Senior Vice President

DOCESVI-404332.1

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0458